
King's (Pa.) (3-15) -vs- Misericordia (17-7)
3/31/2026 at Dallas, PA (Tambur Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Paduck (3-1)
Loss: Noah Gesford (0-2)
HBP: Noah Gesford, Jacob DiCicco, Matt Stone
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
King's (Pa.) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 7 11 2
Misericordia 0 1 1 0 7 4 1 4 X 18 19 0

King's (Pa.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate Pentasuglio lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Troy Neff cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Owen Kosar 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brendan Kopec dh 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
Nathan Gilson 1b 4 1 0 0 1 2 4
Mikey Timinski rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kevin Kullman 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jordan Andino ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Blaze Graham 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Jenkins c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Miles Carey ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Noah Gesford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexander Breitfeller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob DiCicco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dusty Shaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Beltre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonas Bettleyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Masala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 11 7 2 9 7

2B: Troy Neff (1); Brendan Kopec (1)
3B: Zach Jenkins (1)
HR: Jordan Andino (1)
SH: Owen Kosar (1)
HBP: Tate Pentasuglio (1); Troy Neff (2); Kevin Kullman (1)
E: Troy Neff (1); Miles Carey (1)
DP: 1

Misericordia 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben St. Pierre lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
    Ethan Elmes cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Brooks Kanwisher 2b 2 2 0 1 3 0 1
    Joe Krasowski 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gavin Dillard dh 4 1 2 0 1 0 3
    Dylan Cerone ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Shane Patten 1b 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Richie Tonte 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryant Diaz ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
    Chase Parise ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Owen Daminger cf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Vin Proietto lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Joe Peters rf 5 3 3 5 1 0 0
Drew Van horn 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Owen Cordner 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Michael Duda c 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Matt Yarborough c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Matt Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Paduck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J.c. Langeraap p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dante DeLeonibus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 18 19 18 7 4 12

2B: Gavin Dillard (1); Bryant Diaz (1); Owen Daminger (1); Drew
Van horn (1)
3B: Ben St. Pierre (1)
HR: Joe Peters (1)
SH: Drew Van horn (1)
SF: Owen Daminger (1); Michael Duda (1)
SB: Gavin Dillard (1); Shane Patten (1); Joe Peters (1)
HBP: Shane Patten (2); Bryant Diaz (1); Owen Daminger (1)
DP: 3

King's (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Gesford (L, 0-2) 4.2 4 5 5 4 2 1 0 2 0 15 23 6 5 64
Alexander Breitfeller 0.0 5 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 16
Jacob DiCicco 0.1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 13
Dusty Shaver 0.2 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 24
Brian Beltre 1.1 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 23
Jonas Bettleyon 0.2 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 30
Matt Masala 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 19 18 17 7 4 3 0 4 0 40 54 12 7 170

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Stone 4.2 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 4 0 14 20 3 5 79
Aidan Paduck (W, 3-1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 18
J.c. Langeraap 2.0 5 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 12 3 1 37
Dante DeLeonibus 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 17
Totals 11 7 7 2 9 1 0 4 0 34 41 9 6 151



 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:11   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 1st KIN MIS
Tate Pentasuglio singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Troy Neff hit by pitch (0-0); Tate Pentasuglio advanced to second. 0 0
Owen Kosar grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); Troy Neff advanced to second; Tate Pentasuglio advanced
to third. 0 0
Brendan Kopec struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 0
Nathan Gilson lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 1st KIN MIS
Ben St. Pierre struck out looking (1-2 FBSFK). 0 0
Brooks Kanwisher grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Gavin Dillard walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Shane Patten hit by pitch (1-0 B); Gavin Dillard advanced to second. 0 0
Bryant Diaz flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0

King's (Pa.) - Top of 2nd KIN MIS
Mikey Timinski grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Kevin Kullman struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 0
Zach Jenkins tripled to right field (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Miles Carey grounded out to ss (3-2 SBSFBFFBFF). 0 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 2nd KIN MIS
Owen Daminger hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Joe Peters walked (3-0 BBBB); Owen Daminger advanced to second. 0 0
Drew Van horn grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Joe Peters advanced to second; Owen Daminger
advanced to third. 0 0
Michael Duda flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Joe Peters advanced to third; Owen Daminger scored. 0 1
Ben St. Pierre struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 0 1

King's (Pa.) - Top of 3rd KIN MIS
Tate Pentasuglio lined out to 2b (3-2 BSBBKFF). 0 1
Troy Neff hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 0 1
Owen Kosar flied into double play rf to 1b (2-1 BFB); Troy Neff out on the play. 0 1

Misericordia - Bottom of 3rd KIN MIS
Brooks Kanwisher walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Gavin Dillard popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Brooks Kanwisher advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Shane Patten singled up the middle, advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by cf, RBI (2-1
BKB); Brooks Kanwisher scored. 0 2
Bryant Diaz flied into double play rf to c (1-0 B); Shane Patten out on the play. 0 2

King's (Pa.) - Top of 4th KIN MIS
Brendan Kopec walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 2
Nathan Gilson struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 0 2
Mikey Timinski grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF); Brendan Kopec out on the play. 0 2

Misericordia - Bottom of 4th KIN MIS
Owen Daminger doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 2
Joe Peters flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Drew Van horn grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Owen Daminger advanced to third. 0 2



Michael Duda grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 5th KIN MIS
Kevin Kullman hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 2
Zach Jenkins grounded into double play 3b to 1b, bunt (1-0 B); Kevin Kullman out on the play. 0 2
Miles Carey singled to center field (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Tate Pentasuglio hit by pitch (0-0); Miles Carey advanced to second. 0 2
Troy Neff doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Tate Pentasuglio scored; Miles Carey scored. 2 2
Aidan Paduck to p for Matt Stone. 2 2
Owen Kosar struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 2

Misericordia - Bottom of 5th KIN MIS
Ben St. Pierre lined out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Brooks Kanwisher walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 2
Gavin Dillard singled through the left side (0-1 K); Brooks Kanwisher advanced to second. 2 2
Shane Patten reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Gavin Dillard out at second ss to 2b; Brooks Kanwisher
advanced to third. 2 2
Bryant Diaz doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Shane Patten advanced to third; Brooks Kanwisher
scored. 2 3
Alexander Breitfeller to p for Noah Gesford. 2 3
Owen Daminger singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Bryant Diaz scored; Shane Patten scored. 2 5
Joe Peters singled to right center (2-2 BBSKF); Owen Daminger advanced to third. 2 5
Joe Peters stole second. 2 5
Drew Van horn doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Joe Peters scored; Owen Daminger scored. 2 7
Michael Duda singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); Drew Van horn scored. 2 8
Ben St. Pierre tripled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Michael Duda scored. 2 9
Jacob DiCicco to p for Alexander Breitfeller. 2 9
Brooks Kanwisher grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 9

King's (Pa.) - Top of 6th KIN MIS
Brendan Kopec struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 2 9
Nathan Gilson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 9
Mikey Timinski fouled out to 3b (3-2 BFKBBF). 2 9

Misericordia - Bottom of 6th KIN MIS
Gavin Dillard doubled to left field (0-0). 2 9
Shane Patten hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 2 9
Shane Patten stole second; Gavin Dillard stole third. 2 9
Bryant Diaz hit by pitch (2-2 KSBB). 2 9
Dusty Shaver to p for Jacob DiCicco. 2 9
Owen Daminger flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 FB); Gavin Dillard scored. 2 10
Bryant Diaz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Shane Patten advanced to third. 2 10
Joe Peters singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Bryant Diaz scored; Shane Patten scored. 2 12
Drew Van horn flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 2 12
Michael Duda walked (3-1 BBKBB); Joe Peters advanced to second. 2 12
Ben St. Pierre reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK); Michael Duda advanced to second; Joe Peters
advanced to third. 2 12
Brooks Kanwisher walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Ben St. Pierre advanced to second; Michael Duda advanced to
third; Joe Peters scored, unearned. 2 13
Brian Beltre to p for Dusty Shaver. 2 13
Gavin Dillard fouled out to c (0-0). 2 13

King's (Pa.) - Top of 7th KIN MIS
J.c. Langeraap to p for Aidan Paduck. 2 13
Matt Yarborough to c for Michael Duda. 2 13
Kevin Kullman struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 2 13
Zach Jenkins fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 2 13



Miles Carey singled to left field (0-1 S). 2 13
Tate Pentasuglio flied out to rf (0-0). 2 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Misericordia - Bottom of 7th KIN MIS
Shane Patten singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 13
Shane Patten advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 13
Bryant Diaz singled to left center (1-0 B); Shane Patten advanced to third. 2 13
Owen Daminger reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Bryant Diaz out at second ss to 2b. 2 13
Joe Peters flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 2 13
Owen Cordner pinch hit for Drew Van horn. 2 13
Owen Cordner singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Owen Daminger advanced to second; Shane Patten
scored. 2 14
Matt Yarborough walked (3-0 BBBB); Owen Cordner advanced to second; Owen Daminger advanced to
third. 2 14
Ethan Elmes pinch hit for Ben St. Pierre. 2 14
Ethan Elmes struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 14

King's (Pa.) - Top of 8th KIN MIS
Ethan Elmes to cf. 2 14
Joe Krasowski to 2b for Brooks Kanwisher. 2 14
Richie Tonte to 1b for Shane Patten. 2 14
Chase Parise to ss for Bryant Diaz. 2 14
Vin Proietto to lf for Owen Daminger. 2 14
Owen Cordner to 3b. 2 14
Troy Neff singled up the middle (0-0). 2 14
Owen Kosar flied out to rf (0-0). 2 14
Troy Neff advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 14
Brendan Kopec doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Troy Neff scored. 3 14
Nathan Gilson walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 3 14
Mikey Timinski singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Nathan Gilson advanced to second; Brendan
Kopec scored. 4 14
Jordan Andino pinch hit for Kevin Kullman. 4 14
Jordan Andino homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 S); Mikey Timinski scored; Nathan Gilson scored. 7 14
Zach Jenkins struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 14
Miles Carey grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFBF). 7 14

Misericordia - Bottom of 8th KIN MIS
Blaze Graham to 3b for Jordan Andino. 7 14
Jonas Bettleyon to p for Brian Beltre. 7 14
Joe Krasowski struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 7 14
Dylan Cerone pinch hit for Gavin Dillard. 7 14
Dylan Cerone singled to left field (1-0 B). 7 14
Richie Tonte flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 7 14
Chase Parise singled to center field (0-0); Dylan Cerone advanced to second. 7 14
Vin Proietto singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Chase Parise advanced to second; Dylan Cerone
scored. 7 15
Joe Peters homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-1 FBB); Vin Proietto scored; Chase Parise scored. 7 18
Owen Cordner singled to right field (1-1 BF). 7 18
Matt Masala to p for Jonas Bettleyon. 7 18
Matt Yarborough flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 7 18

King's (Pa.) - Top of 9th KIN MIS
Dante DeLeonibus to p for J.c. Langeraap. 7 18
Tate Pentasuglio singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBK). 7 18
Troy Neff struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 7 18
Owen Kosar popped up to 1b (0-0). 7 18
Brendan Kopec singled to left field (0-0); Tate Pentasuglio advanced to third. 7 18
Nathan Gilson struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 7 18



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Misericordia - Bottom of 9th KIN MIS


